Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CNH America LLC	08/15/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blue Leaf I.P. Inc.	
Street Address:	105 North Market Street	
Internal Address:	uite 912	
City:	Wilimington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 41

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7337995
Patent Number:	7350345
Patent Number:	7350537
Patent Number:	7351169
Patent Number:	7354099
Patent Number:	7354115
Patent Number:	7354341
Patent Number:	7356981
Patent Number:	7357214
Patent Number:	7357711
Patent Number:	7360662
Patent Number:	7369399
Patent Number:	7370542
Patent Number:	7370690
	DATENT

PATENT

500623094 **REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0287**

Patent Number:	7370865
Patent Number:	7371040
Patent Number:	7371162
Patent Number:	7374256
Patent Number:	7377093
Patent Number:	7377330
Patent Number:	7377848
Patent Number:	7380392
Patent Number:	7381130
Patent Number:	7383914
Patent Number:	7389641
Patent Number:	7390252
Patent Number:	7390253
Patent Number:	7392123
Patent Number:	7392644
Patent Number:	7392754
Patent Number:	7398144
Patent Number:	7401455
Patent Number:	7401457
Patent Number:	7401458
Patent Number:	7401496
Patent Number:	7401672
Patent Number:	7403846
Patent Number:	7404448
Patent Number:	7404479
Patent Number:	7404608
Patent Number:	D565607

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)355-3107

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 717-355-3411

Email: jwilliam.stader@CNH.COM

Correspondent Name: John William Stader

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1895

Address Line 2: MS 641

Address Line 4: New Holland, PENNSYLVANIA 17557

PATENT

REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0288

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BLIP ASG 2008.08.22
ATTORNET BOOKET HOMBER.	DEII 7100 2000.001.22
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. William Stader
Total Attachments: 3	
source=BLIP assignment 2008.08.15#page	1.tif
source=BLIP assignment 2008.08.15#page	2.tif
source=BLIP assignment 2008.08.15#page	3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0289

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CNH AMERICA LLC, a limited liability corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 500 Diller Avenue, New Holland, Pennsylvania, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to BLUE LEAF I.P., INC., a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 1105 North Market Street, Suite 912, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in each of the granted United States Patents owned by CNH America LLC, as its interest may appear, said patents being identified in Schedule A attached hereto and made part hereof, and any and all divisionals, reissues, continuations and extensions therefor.

CNH America LLC hereby covenants that it has the full right to make such an assignment of its right, title and interest and agrees that it will communicate to said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., or its representatives, all facts known to it respecting any of said issued patents, whenever requested, and provide appropriate personnel to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything to aid said Blue Leaf I.P., Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to retain and enforce proper patent protection of said issued patents.

Date: August 15, 2008

CNH AMERICA LLC

J. William Stader

1. William Studen

Assistant Secretary

PATENT REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0290

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	TITLE
7337995	March 4, 2008	December 31, 2025	Kernel Cracking Assembly
7350345	April 1, 2008	September 4, 2023	Cutting Platform for a Combine Harvester
7350537	April 1, 2008	November 29, 2024	Valve Mounting Bracket
7351169	April 1, 2008	June 18, 2023	Utility Machinery and Associated Control
			Arrangements
7354099	April 8, 2008	June 22, 2024	Skid Steer Rear Door and Chassis
			Interlock
7354115	April 8, 2008	May 30, 2023	Braking System for an Agricultural Vehicle
7354341	April 8, 2008	March 29, 2027	System and Method for Detecting an Air
			Flow Condition Indicative of Plugging of a
			Discharge Apparatus of an Agricultural
			Combine
7356981	April 15, 2008	March 22, 2026	Double Roll Feeder for Round Baler
7357214	April 15, 2008	July 25, 2025	Four-Wheel Drive Combine with Slip
			Control
7357711	April 15, 2008	December 11, 2026	Sieve Support Structure for an Agricultural
700000	A !! 00 0000	1.1.0.0005	Combine
7360662	April 22, 2008	July 8, 2025	Telescopic Boom Arm
7369399	May 6, 2008	October 5, 2026	Modular Electronic Control Unit Housing
7370542	May 13, 2008	November 10, 2026	Flat Belt Durability Tester
7370690	May 13, 2008	February 2, 2026	Apparatus for Tilting and Securing a Heat Exchanger
7370865	May 13, 2008	June 4, 2025	Assembly Including Face Seal Sized to
			Interference Fit in Housing
7371040	May 13, 2008	March 15, 2025	Bale Wagon Having Improved Rolling Rack
			Tines
7371162	May 13, 2008	July 29, 2026	Sieve Adjustment Mechanism for an
			Agricultural Combine
7374256	May 20, 2008	May 30, 2023	Braking System for an Agricultural Vehicle
7377093	May 27, 2008	October 19, 2025	Rotary Crop Inverter
7377330	May 27, 2008	July 22, 2026	Sway Restrictor Bracket for a Draft Link of
7077040	M 07, 0000	Lulu 40, 0000	a Three Point Hitch
7377848	May 27, 2008	July 12, 2026	Filter Purge Control for HVAC Variable Air
7220200		August 10, 0000	Circulation System
7380392	June 3, 2008	August 16, 2026	Guard for a Header of a Harvester
7381130	June 3, 2008	April 28, 2026	System and Method for Detecting a
			Condition Indicative of Plugging of a
7383914	June 10, 2008	October 20, 2025	Discharge Path of an Agricultural Combine Apparatus and Method for Reducing Shear
7363914	Julie 10, 2006	October 20, 2025	Loading on Elements Connecting an Axle
			and a Chassis of a Vehicle
7389641	June 24, 2008	April 14, 2026	System for and Method of Operating a
	Juno 27, 2000	/ April 17, 2020	Pressurized Air Source of a Vehicular
			Agricultural Applicator
7390252	June 24, 2008	February 28, 2027	Agricultural Combine Rotor with a Four
'000202	54115 E 1, E000	'00.00.7 20, 2027	Inlet Impeller Arrangement Feeding a
			Three Rasp Bar Threshing Element Layout
			1 oo raap bar rinooning Liomont Layout

PATENT REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0291

U.S. PATENT NO.	ISSUE DATE	EXPIRATION DATE	TITLE
7390253	June 24, 2008	May 21, 2027	Flow Distributor Apparatus for Controlling Spread Width of a Straw Spreader
7392123	June 24, 2008	July 8, 2025	System and Method to Detect a Failed Shear Bolt Supporting a Concave of an Agricultural Combine
7392644	July 1, 2008	December 22, 2025	Cotton Packager and Unloader Door Arrangement for Mounting on a Chassis of a Cotton Harvester
7392754	July 1, 2008	August 1, 2025	Down Pressure Adjuster for Seed Planter
7398144	July 8, 2008	January 1, 2027	Apparatus and Method to Calibrate the PTO with the Disk or Sickle of an Agricultural Windrower
7401455	July 22, 2008	January 26, 2027	System and Method for Controlling the Base Cutter Height of a Sugar Cane Harvester
7401457	July 22, 2008	June 23, 2026	Auger Finger with Tether for Retaining and Retracting the Finger When Broken
7401458	July 22, 2008	March 23, 2027	Compact Sickle Drive for a Header of an Agricultural Plant Cutting Machine
7401496	July 22, 2008	February 13, 2027	Cotton Module Builder Calibration
7401672	July 22, 2008	June 18, 2024	Radiator Mounting System
7403846	July 22, 2008	March 29, 2025	Method for Operating a Grain Cleaning System in a Combine Harvester
7404448	July 29, 2008	September 8, 2025	Coupler with Self-Latching and Self- Locking Latching Mechanism for a Quick Hitch
7404479	July 29, 2008	March 23, 2027	Towline Cart Engagement Apparatus
7404608	July 29, 2008	June 18, 2026	Tracked Suspension Beam Assembly
D565607	April 1, 2008	April 1, 2022	Vehicular Sprayer Hood

PATENT REEL: 021398 FRAME: 0292

RECORDED: 08/18/2008